Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 016734 Frame 0526. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the Assignor's interest.	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
John R. Leeper			10/24/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	RICECo, LLC	RICECo, LLC		
Street Address:	5100 Poplar Av	5100 Poplar Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 2428			
City:	Memphis	Memphis		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	38137			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
		32191		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (901)680-7201 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (901) 680-7271 Email: jim.montgomery@butlersnow.com Correspondent Name: James D. Montgomery Address Line 1: P.O. Box 171443				
Address Line 4:	· ·	TENNESSEE 38187		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		027957.50307		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James D. Montgomery	James D. Montgomery	
Total Attachments: 6 source=11-232191#p			PATENT	

500248155

source=11-232191#page2.tif source=11-232191#page3.tif source=11-232191#page4.tif source=11-232191#page5.tif source=11-232191#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		11/04/2005 500058888			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		<u> </u>	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1[
		Name	Execution Date		
John R. Leeper			10/24/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	RICECo, Inc.	RICECo, Inc.			
Street Address:	5100 Poplar Aveni	le			
Internal Address:	Suite 2428	Suite 2428			
City:	Memphis	Memphis			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	stal Code: 38137				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Numbe	r: 1123	02191			
CORRESPONDENC	SE DATA				
Fax Number:	(901)680-720	11			
Correspondence wi		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	L		
Phone:	901680-7271				
Email: jim.montgomery@butlersnow.com					
Correspondent Name: James D. Montgomery					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 171443 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38187					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027957.50307		027957.50307			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James D. Montgomery			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Rice Co Assignment#page1.tif source=Rice Co Assignment#page2.tif source=Rice Co Assignment#page3.tif					

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce) Docket No. 027957.50307					
This is an A:	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
\mathbf{X}	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/232,191				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 9/21/2005				
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).	المريد من من المريد ا			
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	ันนอนปักท				
Inventors (a:	nventors (assignors)				
	Name	Address			
John R. Le	eper	1968 McClellan Lane, Germantown, Ten	inessee 38138		
1					
			- NY YAYA MALANA MAL		
	yr y yn yw yn yn yn yn yn yman yn ym ym ym ym ym yn ar fer ar fel far a'r y darafar y dd yfyndadar, ydd y dd raf a Mariae a Mar	ο Ανα ποτοποιτοποιο κατά το ποιο το ποιο ποιο ποιο ποιο τραγοριστικο γραγορογούς τη φήρηματο ποληγιός το φολροπολιο το ποιο Νοτίο ποι πατοπολλά στο ποιο Το ποιο ποιο ποιο ποιο ποιο ποιο ποιο πο			
	سپوستومون ورون و در مرون می و در مرون می و در مرون می و سند می سند می و می و می و در مرون می و می و می و می و م مرون سرون و می و				
	الا الكريمين المركز الم المركز المركز				
n a su anna an taonn an tao ann an taonn an taon					
g gangan yang bagi ya yaka kunika dika karaka kunika kunika kunika kunika kunika kunika kunika kunika kunika k Y					
Assignee CF-B 3-28-2007					
	U Name	Address			
RICECo, la	e: LL C	5100 Poplar Avenue, Suite 2428, Mempl	nis, Tennessee 38137		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
John R. Leeper	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 027957.50307 <u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) , in the year 2005 Executed this $\mathcal{J}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}$ day of 70/10 k 1 render at / Rempses State of Lennessee County of Shelly (Signature of Inventor) PÙBLIC AT Before me personally appeared John R. Leeper or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that free My Commission Expires execute the same this \mathcal{AH} day of Artalia , in the year ARAL October 6, 2007 Executed this day of , in the year at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this , in the year day of (Notary Public) Executed this , in the year day of at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) [Page 3 of 3] PATENT

RECORDED: 03/28/2007